
James Foley <jimfoley29@mac.com> Wed, May 1, 2019 at 1:50 PM 
To: John Robortella <john.robortella@gmail.com> 
Cc: "Bellis, Adrian" <abellis@rochester.rr.com>, Ed Hemminger <edhemminger@gmail.com>, "Maloy, Shauncy" 
<Shauncy.maloy@gmail.com>, "Neale, Mary" <mneale@rochester.rr.com>, "Viets, Doug (Farmington Planning 
Board)" <drviets2@gmail.com>, "DeLucia, Timothy (Farmington ZBA)" <tmdelucia@aol.com>, "Marshall, 
Jeremy" <jeremy.marshall10@icloud.com>, "Opett, Cyril (Farmington ZBA)" <Copett@frontier.com>, "Purdy, 
Nancy (Farmington ZBA)" <purdynh@gmail.com>, "Yourch, Thomas" <tsyourch@rochester.rr.com>, "Bowerman, 
Nate" <bowermantownboard@gmail.com>, "Casale, Michael" <mjcdvm@yahoo.com>, "Herendeen, Ron" 
<rherendeen@live.com>, "Holtz, Steve" <sholtz0@hotmail.com>, "Ingalsbe, Peter" 
<pingalsbe@farmingtonny.org>, "Brabant, Lance" <Lance.Brabant@mrbgroup.com>, "Brand, Ron" 
<rlbplans@gmail.com>, Daniel Compitello <daniel.compitello@delawareriversolar.com>, "Daniels, Marcy" 
<confidentialsecretary@townoffarmingtonny.com>, Dan Delpriore <ddelpriore@farmingtonny.org>, "Feistel, 
Janyce" <building@townoffarmingtonny.com>, "Finley, Michelle" <townclerk@farmingtonny.org>, 
nfalanga@rochester.rr.com, "Giroux, Don (Farmington Highway Superintendent)" 
<hwy1@townoffarmingtonny.com>, "Hilton, Sue" <suehilton100@gmail.com>, Jamie Kincaid 
<jkincaid@farmingtonny.org>, "Mitchell, Sarah" <smitchell@farmingtonny.org>, "Weidenborner, John" 
<jweidenborner@farmingtonfd.org>, "Wirth, Patricia" <pwirth1@rochester.rr.com> 

John: 
 
I have just reviewed the attached Open House Flyer by DRS. For the record has anyone considered the gross 
conflict of interest it is to allow anyone with pending Planning Board and Zoning Board of Appeals 
applications to use Town Facilities to offer  a sales pitch for approval of their applications. Regardless of any 
disclaimers they are an interested party given accommodation by the government that will pass judgement on 
the applications. Personally I view this in very grave terms for anyone involved in the process of approving 
this Open House. I have forwarded the email to our counsel since apparently she was not listed as receiving 
your email this despite our filed FOIL request 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 
     James F. Foley 
      
 
 
    Error! Filename not specified. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
[Quoted text hidden] 
<MASTER_FILE_Delaware_River_Solar_Project_Correspondence_Received_2018_and_2019.doc> 
<#093_DRS_Update_Delaware_River_Solar_Submittals_to_Town_May_1_2019.pdf> 
<#094_DRS_Flyer_Community_Solar_Open_House_Invitation_May_7_2019_Received_May_1_2019.pdf> 

 

 


